



CHA	NGE ORDER No. 2	
Date of Issuance: November 07, 2014 Effective Date: Effective Date:		January 01, 2015
Project: Annual Storm Sewer Repair Contract – 2014		Owner's Contract No.: 13-502
Contractor: J.C. Dillon, Inc.		Date of Contract: December 10, 2013
Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC		Engineer's Project No.: 15P150.00
The Contract Documents are modified as follows	upon execution of this Ch	ange Order:
Description: Per Contractor's request and City's app Inc. is extended for the 2015 Annual Storm Sewer R Also establishes the Contract Times for 2015 Annual Repair Contract budget is \$500,000. The change is g	Repair Contract with the sam al Storm Sewer Repair Contr	e contract terms and unit prices. ract. The 2015 Annual Storm Sewer
Attachments (list documents supporting change): N/	/A	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:	☐ Working Days ☐ Calendar Days
\$500,000.00	Substantial Completion (days or date): October 17, 2014  Ready for Final Payment (days or date): November 7, 2014	
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1:  Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No.		pproved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:
\$200,000.00	Substantial Completion (days): 0  Ready for Final Payment (days): 0	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$700,000.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion (days or date): <u>January 30, 2015</u> Ready for Final Payment (days or date): <u>February 16, 2015</u>	
Increase of this Change Order:	Increase of this Change Order: Substantial Completion (days or date): ): October 1, 2015	
\$ <u>500,000.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment (days or date): <u>December 31, 2015</u>	
ract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all ap Substantial Completion		proved Change Orders: (days or date): October 1, 2015
\$ <u>1,200,000.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment (days or date): December 31, 2015	
RECOMMENDED:  By:  Engineer (Foth)  Owner  ACCER  By:  Owner  Own	er (City of Peoria)	ACCEPTED: By: Contractor (J.C. Dillon, Inc.)
Date: 12/4/14 Date: 1 Donofd 8. Level.	2/11/14	Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute